## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 11 by Representative Villio

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "574.9(H)" and before "and to" insert a comma "," and insert "to
  enact Code of Criminal Procedure Article 900(A)(6)(e),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and Code of Criminal Procedure
- 6 Article 900(A)(6)(e) is hereby enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 12, after "this" and before "shall" change "Paragraph" to "Subparagraph"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:

11	"of a condition of probation that may be addressed by an administrative
12	sanction authorized by the court pursuant to Code of Criminal Procedure Article
13	899.1.
14	(e) None of the following, unless deemed a technical violation by the court
15	when its discretion is permitted, shall be considered a technical violation nor
16	addressed by administrative sanctions:"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 13, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 19 "of a condition of parole that may be addressed by an administrative sanction
   20 authorized by the committee on parole pursuant to R.S. 15:547.7.
   21 (3) None of the following, unless deemed a technical violation by the
- 22 committee on parole when its discretion is permitted, shall be considered a technical
   23 violation nor addressed by administrative sanctions:"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 25 On page 13, delete line 19 in its entirety